BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Application of LTD Broadband LLC for Certificates of Authority to Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of South Dakota

TC21-014

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned now appear as attorneys of record for LTD

Broadband, LLC in the above-entitled matter.

Dated this 19th day of April, 2021.

Jason R. Sutton

BOYCE LAW FIRM, LLP P.O. Box 5015 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 (605) 336-2424 jrsutton@boycelaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jason R. Sutton, do hereby certify that I am a member of Boyce Law Firm, LLP, attorneys for LTD Broadband, LLC and that on the 19th day of April 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing and this Certificate of Service were served via email to the following addresses listed:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

Mr. Corey Hauer CEO LTD Broadband LLC 69 Teahouse Street Las Vegas, NV 89138 coreyhauer@ltdbroadband.com Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Kristopher E. Twomey - Representing LTD Broadband LLC Attorney Law Office of Kristopher E. Twomey, P.C. 1725 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006 kris@lokt.net

Jason R Sutton